
 

Staff Directory                                            

             

Name Position Email Telephone 
    

Beville, Bobby  Division Head  bbeville@cityofandersonsc.com  (864) 231-2232 
Bodway, Julia Fitness Coordinator jbodway@cityofandersonsc.com (864) 226-3521 
Driver, Derrick Assistant Athletic Supervisor ddriver@cityofandersonsc.com  (864) 231-2239 
Foster, Deborah  Facilities, Special Events & 

Promotions Director 
dfoster@cityofandersonsc.com  (864) 231-2233 

  Beautification Supervisor     
McAlister, Danny  Downtown Beautification  dmcalister@cityofandersonsc.com  (864) 231-2232 
Mullen, Ashley  Director of Athletics & 

Outdoor Facilities 
amullen@cityofandersonsc.com  (864) 231-2234 

Murrell, Pam  Receptionist  pmurrell@cityofandersonsc.com  (864) 231-2232 
Oliver, Ed Park Maintenance Supervisor eoliver@cityofandersonsc.com  (864) 231-2322 

Watkins, Angie Administrative Assistant awatkins@cityofandersonsc.com (864) 231-2232 
 


